
Open Overall Male Results

1 1427 Shane Conroy M 17 Valparaiso 0:04:14.600

Open Overall Female Results

1 1765 Jessica Hegedus F 18 Avon 0:05:05.500

Open Masters Male Results

1 1375 Joey Betz M 43 Valparaiso 0:04:49.700

Open Masters Female Results

1 1525 Christine Byers F 56 Valparaiso 0:06:13.200

Place Bib Name Gender Age City Chip Time

Place Bib Name Gender Age City Chip Time

Place Bib Name Gender Age City Chip Time

Place Bib Name Gender Age City Chip Time



Open Women 10 and Under Results

1 1215 Allison Steinhubel F 9 Valparaiso 0:07:29.400
2 1776 Alaina Vollbrecht F 10 Valparaiso 0:07:30.100
3 1517 Maeve Leake F 8 Valparaiso 0:07:38.900
4 1336 Elizabeth Borman F 8 Valparaiso 0:07:48.600
5 1588 Madison Curiel F 7 Chesterton 0:07:52.700
6 1711 Kaitlyn Cheranko F 10 Crown Point 0:08:00.400
7 1230 Nadia Reyes F 8 Chesterton 0:08:04.300
8 1680 Brisa Bonkoski F 9 Valparaiso 0:08:05.000
9 1585 Rhiannon Freyenberger F 7 Kouts 0:08:19.000
10 1646 Olive Meyer F 9 Chesterton 0:08:21.600
11 1237 Ellie Smith F 8 Valparaiso 0:08:33.400
12 1340 Zoey Kerezman F 8 Portage 0:08:34.100
13 1597 Evie Swanson F 9 Valparaiso 0:08:35.300
14 1433 Abigail Hultquist F 10 Portage 0:08:38.700
15 1403 Rowan Ramker F 8 Chesterton 0:08:41.700
16 1724 Isabella Hudak F 7 Portage 0:08:43.100
17 1826 Adeleine Stidham F 9 Portage 0:08:43.400
18 1445 Gabriella Vales F 8 Chesterton 0:08:50.800
19 1332 Camille Siwy F 8 Hebron 0:08:51.100
20 1598 Brynlee Swanson F 7 Valparaiso 0:08:58.300
21 1241 Kennedy Sibley F 9 Portage 0:09:07.000
22 1474 Addison Martin F 9 Valparaiso 0:09:08.100
23 1620 Ceara Sweeney F 9 Portage 0:09:08.700
24 1913 Evelyn Nolan F 6 Valparaiso 0:09:10.600
25 1286 Sara Rhinehart F 8 Valparaiso 0:09:12.300
26 1730 Azaria Hoover F 8 Hammond 0:09:15.100
27 1358 Addy Howton F 10 Chesterton 0:09:15.600
28 1431 Melanie Hultquist F 7 Portage 0:09:15.900
29 1299 Emmaline Norred F 7 Chesterton 0:09:16.700
30 1220 Sierra Yurko F 8 Valparaiso 0:09:17.000
31 1298 Charlotte Norred F 7 Chesterton 0:09:23.700
32 1511 Elizabeth Croke F 8 Chesterton 0:09:24.700
33 1615 Amelia Harris F 7 Chesterton 0:09:32.700
34 1518 Jaina Hershman F 8 North Judson 0:09:37.500
35 1266 Victoria Ridge F 9 Valparaiso 0:09:42.300
36 1345 Carissa Penner F 10 Valparaiso 0:09:42.900
37 1472 Edith Lang F 9 Chesterton 0:09:44.500
38 1311 Chaylee Canzoneri F 9 Valparaiso 0:09:44.600
39 1837 Leah Alexander F 7 Valparaiso 0:09:46.600
40 1682 Brier Bonkoski F 6 Valparaiso 0:09:47.700
41 1683 Brenna Bonkoski F 7 Valparaiso 0:09:51.700
42 1236 Lucy Sandrzyk F 10 Beverly Shores 0:09:52.400
43 1205 Lucy Fox F 8 Valparaiso 0:09:54.800
44 1355 Giselle Munoz F 9 Portage 0:09:58.800
45 1735 Emerson Osan F 8 Chesterton 0:10:00.300
46 1485 GG Donis F 10 Portage 0:10:19.300
47 1216 Harper Holt F 9 Valparaiso 0:10:24.900
48 1623 Brynlee Bobowsky F 7 Valparaiso 0:10:24.900
49 1486 Sophie Holmen F 9 Valparaiso 0:10:25.100
50 1297 Emery Sherrill F 5 Chesterton 0:10:25.500

Place Bib Name Gender Age City Chip Time



51 1531 Alaina Deehr F 6 Chesterton 0:10:33.500
52 1327 Lilah Barker F 8 Valparaiso 0:10:34.100
53 1606 Victoria Aviles F 8 Portage 0:10:43.200
54 1232 Brooklynn Brown F 7 Chesterton 0:10:48.700
55 1752 Charlotte Underwood F 8 Saint John 0:10:58.300
56 1189 Claire Lieske F 7 Valparaiso 0:11:02.200
57 1392 raegan niehaus F 7 Chesterton 0:11:14.800
58 1275 Lily Purdy F 9 Portage 0:11:17.500
59 1359 Lilly Howton F 9 Chesterton 0:11:21.100
60 1253 Effie Del Real F 8 Chesterton 0:11:21.200
61 1252 Evelyn Bridges F 8 Chesterton 0:11:21.700
62 1845 Kari Thurner F 10 Valparaiso 0:11:22.200
63 1534 Layla Burdick F 9 Chesterton 0:11:32.300
64 1556 Aubri Sheets F 9 Portage 0:11:33.300
65 1316 Lucy Hicks F 6 Valparaiso 0:11:37.000
66 1651 Amelia DeVore F 6 Chesterton 0:11:37.400
67 1622 Cameron Kretzmann F 7 Chesterton 0:11:43.800
68 1644 Natalia Jabaay F 5 Chesterton 0:11:45.700
69 1487 Ella Holmen F 5 Valparaiso 0:11:47.100
70 1386 Taylor Redick F 7 Valparaiso 0:11:52.000
71 1254 Izzy Sherman F 7 Chesterton 0:11:53.300
72 1276 Brooklyn Hubbard F 8 Portage 0:11:53.300
73 1272 Molly Schafer F 9 Portage 0:11:54.700
74 1718 Lennon Kaufman F 7 Valparaiso 0:11:54.800
75 1368 Valerie Donahue F 10 Valparaiso 0:11:57.200
76 1621 Sydney Kretzmann F 6 Chesterton 0:12:34.000
77 1448 Joriana Mendez F 7 Portage 0:12:34.800
78 1342 Kendall King F 6 Portage 0:12:43.200
79 1827 Emersyn Craft F 7 Valparaiso 0:13:02.000
80 1208 Avery McNamara F 6 Portage 0:13:02.700
81 1564 Ollie Trudeau F 6 Valparaiso 0:13:08.000
82 1194 Leah Trout F 5 Chesterton 0:13:15.200
83 1521 Charlotte Murphy F 8 Chesterton 0:13:24.200
84 1522 Katherine Murphy F 5 Chesterton 0:13:24.800
85 1523 Scarlett Murphy F 6 Chesterton 0:13:26.100
86 1214 Andie Wells F 5 Chesterton 0:13:33.100
87 1277 Julianna Hubbard F 8 Portage 0:13:36.500
88 1273 Evelyn Schafer F 7 Portage 0:13:49.000
89 1698 Payton Hernandez F 8 Chesterton 0:13:49.300
90 1854 Zoey Butz F 6 Chesterton 0:13:52.500
91 1259 Makena Wayne F 7 Chesterton 0:15:27.500
92 1191 Sloane Thode F 5 Chesterton 0:15:46.100
93 1670 Ruby Ramirez F 6 Portage 0:16:05.000
94 1400 Leylah Mitchell F 8 Portage 0:16:56.700
95 1424 Victoria Hernandez F 5 Portage 0:17:04.900
96 1410 Maddie Sarnowski F 5 Valparaiso 0:17:51.500

Place Bib Name Gender Age City Chip Time



Open Male 10 and Under Results

1 1587 Caleb Curiel M 10 Chesterton 0:06:12.600
2 1489 Caden Martinez M 10 Valparaiso 0:06:23.700
3 1578 Clay Krueger M 9 Valparaiso 0:06:39.400
4 1383 Abram Rausch M 10 Chesterton 0:06:42.900
5 1199 Micah Rhinehart M 7 Porter 0:06:54.700
6 1382 Everett Rausch M 8 Chesterton 0:06:57.500
7 1432 Isaac Hultquist M 9 Portage 0:06:59.000
8 1695 Joseph Diehl M 8 Kouts 0:06:59.100
9 1686 Brooks Bonkoski M 8 Valparaiso 0:07:00.000
10 1200 Jakob Rhinehart M 10 Porter 0:07:02.300
11 1502 Will Nondorf M 10 Valparaiso 0:07:08.400
12 1290 Lucas Torres M 10 Valparaiso 0:07:11.600
13 1566 Cody Trudeau M 9 Valparaiso 0:07:11.700
14 1289 Charlie Kominakis M 8 Valparaiso 0:07:20.900
15 1571 Will Dalton M 8 Crown Point 0:07:23.700
16 1609 Banks Zimmer M 9 Valparaiso 0:07:28.900
17 1775 Joseph Vollbrecht M 7 Valparaiso 0:07:30.500
18 1430 Henry Talbot M 10 Valparaiso 0:07:35.100
19 1302 Jacob Iurillo M 9 Valparaiso 0:07:41.300
20 1229 Aidan Reyes M 8 Chesterton 0:07:42.000
21 1616 Maddox Harris M 8 Chesterton 0:07:43.200
22 1354 Isaac Munoz M 8 Portage 0:07:44.600
23 1233 Beckett Brown M 9 Chesterton 0:07:48.000
24 1247 Graeme Svilar M 8 Valparaiso 0:07:50.600
25 1634 Emmett Kubiak M 7 Valparaiso 0:07:54.300
26 1347 Robert Jr Oaks M 10 Portage 0:07:55.500
27 1509 Jonathan Morgan M 10 Chesterton 0:08:01.900
28 1834 Xavier Zapata M 10 Portage 0:08:06.900
29 1377 Markus Pryor M 7 Valparaiso 0:08:12.300
30 1580 Adam Ibrahim M 10 Valparaiso 0:08:16.200
31 1280 Bram Daly-Bubness M 9 Valparaiso 0:08:17.100
32 1248 Xavi Medina M 7 Portage 0:08:18.500
33 1437 Jack Hitz M 8 Valparaiso 0:08:19.900
34 1221 Bodey Yurko M 8 Valparaiso 0:08:20.500
35 1688 Edward Erickson M 9 Portage 0:08:21.000
36 1296 Parker Sherrill M 8 Chesterton 0:08:21.000
37 1655 Tytan Nelson M 10 Valparaiso 0:08:21.700
38 1226 Colin Laciak M 9 Valparaiso 0:08:24.300
39 1503 Jack Nondorf M 8 Valparaiso 0:08:25.900
40 1217 Caleb Holt M 7 Valparaiso 0:08:27.000
41 1484 Tysen Donis M 9 Portage 0:08:27.200
42 1376 Jacob Betz M 8 Valparaiso 0:08:27.400
43 1850 Wyatt Turner M 9 Valparaiso 0:08:33.900
44 1707 Evan Taylor M 10 Valparaiso 0:08:41.200
45 1190 Jaymes Lieske M 7 ValparaisoValparaiso 0:08:44.800
46 1527 Madden Shipley M 7 Rensselaer 0:08:50.100
47 1526 Thomas Albano M 7 Chesterton 0:08:51.400
48 1279 Ari Daly-Bubness M 6 Valparaiso 0:08:53.100
49 1637 Cian OMalley M 9 Valparaiso 0:08:56.800
50 1846 Tyberius Dominguez M 5 Hobart 0:08:58.100

Place Bib Name Gender Age City Chip Time



51 1910 Travis Abram M 7 Valparaiso 0:09:00.400
52 1434 Josiah Hultquist M 5 Portage 0:09:06.400
53 1303 Alexander Iurillo M 8 Valparaiso 0:09:07.200
54 1533 Ezekiel Hathorne M 9 Portage 0:09:07.600
55 1285 Samuel Rhinehart M 6 Valparaiso 0:09:10.900
56 1733 Declan Osan M 7 Chesterton 0:09:11.500
57 1774 Lucas Vollbrecht M 5 Valparaiso 0:09:13.400
58 1235 Jack Sandrzyk M 9 Beverly Shores 0:09:13.600
59 1404 Gus Mikuzis M 7 Chesterton 0:09:13.700
60 1187 Charles Lieske M 9 Valparaiso 0:09:14.800
61 1203 Blake Lambert M 9 Portage 0:09:17.500
62 1249 Rafael Medina M 9 Portage 0:09:27.700
63 1318 Grayson Smith M 8 Portage 0:09:28.400
64 1796 Dominic Colella M 6 Porter 0:09:42.200
65 1723 Damian Hudak M 5 Portage 0:09:45.500
66 1411 Oliver Sarnowski M 8 Valparaiso 0:09:47.000
67 1288 Jack Kominakis M 6 Valparaiso 0:09:49.700
68 1848 Jacob Nagel M 10 Hobart 0:09:59.700
69 1821 Thomas Malecki M 6 Valparaiso 0:10:01.200
70 1471 Roland Lang M 7 Chesterton 0:10:02.600
71 1197 Dayton Fabian M 10 Portage 0:10:02.600
72 1473 Elliot Martin M 8 Valparaiso 0:10:07.700
73 1666 Caleb Lakia M 8 Westville 0:10:12.800
74 1676 Robert Turner M 8 Portage 0:10:16.500
75 1825 Sawyer Stidham M 7 Portage 0:10:22.500
76 1250 Julian Martinez M 9 Valparaiso 0:10:34.700
77 1307 Andrew Cooper M 8 Valparaiso 0:10:35.000
78 1195 Luke Trout M 10 Chesterton 0:10:37.600
79 1284 Cameron Olson M 9 Chesterton 0:10:57.000
80 1192 Wesley Thode M 7 Chesterton 0:11:31.500
81 1283 Evan Olson M 7 Chesterton 0:11:33.000
82 1569 Carter Shay M 8 Valparaiso 0:11:36.800
83 1600 Logan Swanson M 6 Valparaiso 0:11:39.900
84 1363 Richard Goins III M 5 La Porte 0:11:42.500
85 1193 Ian Thode M 7 Chesterton 0:11:44.200
86 1242 Bryson Sibley M 6 Portage 0:12:38.700
87 1824 Graham Stidham M 5 Portage 0:12:48.500
88 1213 Brady Wells M 5 Chesterton 0:13:14.200
89 1325 Graham Barker M 5 Valparaiso 0:13:40.800
90 1697 Quenton Hernandez M 5 Chesterton 0:13:41.200
91 1607 Jonathan Aviles M 10 Portage 0:14:05.800
92 1188 Samuel Lieske M 7 Valparaiso 0:14:27.900
93 1267 Benji Ridge M 5 Valparaiso 0:15:41.100
94 1519 Abraham Hershman M 10 North Judson 0:15:51.800
95 1602 Theo Hood M 8 Valparaiso 0:15:56.500
96 1344 Zane Rogers M 5 Valparaiso 0:16:50.700
97 1828 Beckham Craft M 5 Valparaiso 0:18:19.200
98 1364 Jackson Goins M 10 La Porte 0:18:34.300

Place Bib Name Gender Age City Chip Time



Open Women 11 to 12 Results

1 1257 Anna Muhleman F 12 Valparaiso 0:05:58.500
2 1708 Reese Taylor F 12 Valparaiso 0:06:16.000
3 1346 Victoria Oaks F 12 Portage 0:06:30.000
4 1727 Carolyn Kozel F 12 Crown Point 0:06:33.300
5 1366 Harper Lazar F 12 ValparaisoValparaiso 0:06:41.100
6 1341 Madelynn Kerezman F 12 Portage 0:06:42.000
7 1737 Jessie Metzger F 12 Crown Point 0:06:43.800
8 1570 Lanie Dalton F 12 Crown Point 0:06:58.500
9 1681 Brielle Bonkoski F 12 Valparaiso 0:07:00.500
10 1333 Emma Siwy F 11 Hebron 0:07:13.400
11 1591 Violet Furuness F 12 Valparaiso 0:07:16.100
12 1685 Brea Bonkoski F 11 Valparaiso 0:07:22.700
13 1768 Taelyn Sulivan F 12 Hobart 0:07:27.800
14 1795 Alexandrea Colella F 11 Porter 0:07:29.300
15 1812 Amelia Cox F 11 Hebron 0:07:34.600
16 1712 Abbigail Cheranko F 12 Crown Point 0:07:37.000
17 1767 Evelyn Sulivan F 11 Hobart 0:07:37.700
18 1836 Raelyn Green F 11 Crown Point 0:07:49.500
19 1265 Alexis Motsinger F 11 Portage 0:08:14.000
20 1713 Keira Otto F 11 Valparaiso 0:08:14.300
21 1406 Brynn Hefner F 11 Valparaiso 0:08:18.000
22 1204 Brittany Lambert F 11 Portage 0:08:31.100
23 1777 Reagan Flaherty F 11 Crown Point 0:08:39.200
24 1391 Alena Statzer F 12 Valparaiso 0:08:47.600
25 1206 Ruby Fox F 12 Valparaiso 0:08:49.200
26 1326 Devany Barker F 12 Valparaiso 0:08:51.400
27 1699 Olivia Hernandez F 11 Chesterton 0:09:26.500
28 1590 Joan Furuness F 11 valparaiso 0:09:28.000
29 1613 Olivia Harris F 11 Chesterton 0:09:34.900
30 1268 Evie Ridge F 11 Valparaiso 0:09:42.200
31 1734 Layne Osan F 11 Chesterton 0:09:50.400
32 1599 Sophie Swanson F 12 Valparaiso 0:09:53.200
33 1668 Audrey Lakia F 11 Westville 0:10:14.700
34 1231 Cati Cedar F 11 Kouts 0:10:46.400
35 1579 Nadeen Ibrahim F 12 Valparaiso 0:11:24.400
36 1260 Olivia Vereb F 12 ChestertonChesterton 0:11:32.800
37 1480 Arielle Cooper F 11 Crown Point 0:11:43.600
38 1687 Eva Erickson F 11 Portage 0:12:13.500
39 1654 Lyvia Mearns F 11 Valparaiso 0:12:59.100

Place Bib Name Gender Age City Chip Time



Open Male 11 to 12 Results

1 1608 Port Zimmer M 12 Valparaiso 0:05:22.800
2 1772 Christopher Hlavaty M 12 Crown Point 0:05:45.000
3 1198 Noah Rhinehart M 12 Porter 0:05:57.700
4 1788 Robert Hundt M 12 Chesterton 0:06:08.300
5 1349 Blake Higgins M 12 Valparaiso 0:06:08.800
6 1227 Nolan Laciak M 12 Valparaiso 0:06:14.500
7 1819 Ben Malecki M 11 Valparaiso 0:06:20.200
8 1228 Nicholas Reyes M 11 Chesterton 0:06:20.400
9 1264 Bradley Collins M 12 Valparaiso 0:06:22.900
10 1584 Maxwell Freyenberger M 11 Kouts 0:06:30.500
11 1353 Zachary Bosstel M 12 Portage 0:06:32.600
12 1660 Vaunn Bailey M 12 Valparaiso 0:06:34.200
13 1395 Logan Higgins M 12 Valparaiso 0:06:34.500
14 1291 Cooper Schultz M 11 Valparaiso 0:06:35.600
15 1306 Lucas Cooper M 11 Valparaiso 0:06:35.900
16 1833 Adam Williamson M 11 Valparaiso 0:06:37.900
17 1500 Carson Bryan M 12 Valparaiso 0:06:41.100
18 1726 Landen Ward M 11 Crown Point 0:06:59.000
19 1238 Eli Smith M 11 Valparaiso 0:07:07.100
20 1709 Gabrien Griffin M 11 Valparaiso 0:07:11.100
21 1778 Thomas Ely M 12 Valparaiso 0:07:13.600
22 1732 Daniel Alexander Jr M 12 Hammond 0:07:15.200
23 1859 Peyton Saternus M 12 Crown Point 0:07:15.800
24 1702 Jackson Herrenbruck M 12 Crown Point 0:07:22.900
25 1760 Jack Miller M 12 Crown Point 0:07:23.500
26 1694 Harvey Herlitz M 11 Valparaiso 0:07:23.500
27 1693 Carter McSparin M 12 Valparaiso 0:07:23.900
28 1255 Blake During M 11 Valparaiso 0:07:25.100
29 1656 Mason Gadacz M 11 Valparaiso 0:07:28.000
30 1816 cian (key-in) duffie M 12 Chesterton 0:07:28.000
31 1314 Cooper Beyster M 12 VALPARAISO 0:07:28.600
32 1638 Conor OMalley M 11 Valparaiso 0:07:29.900
33 1731 Gelani Hoover M 11 Hammond 0:07:37.600
34 1725 Conner Hudak M 12 Portage 0:07:53.600
35 1394 camden niehaus M 11 Chesterton 0:07:59.600
36 1806 Ben Petry M 11 Crown Point 0:08:02.900
37 1631 Devland Sweeney M 11 Portage 0:08:09.500
38 1802 Caleb Riegle M 12 Valparaiso 0:08:17.600
39 1661 Reese Maletta M 12 Valparaiso 0:08:24.300
40 1641 Walter Steiner M 11 Valparaiso 0:08:31.000
41 1614 Jackson Harris M 11 Chesterton 0:08:34.900
42 1744 Jakob Krapf M 11 Portage 0:08:53.500
43 1439 Jase Hitz M 11 VALPARAISO 0:09:13.300
44 1565 Ari Trudeau M 12 Valparaiso 0:11:34.500
45 1729 Dionnell Henderson Jr M 11 Gary 0:16:44.800

Place Bib Name Gender Age City Chip Time



Open Women 13 to 14 Results

1 1568 Lana Bruggeman F 14 Saint John 0:05:38.300
2 1282 Amber Johnson F 14 0:05:44.300
3 1476 Paige Clancy F 14 Chesterton 0:05:46.800
4 1858 Roxann Martinez F 14 Saint John 0:05:47.400
5 1861 Madilynn Fehlman F 14 0:05:49.600
6 1365 Mckenna Bucher F 13 Valparaiso 0:05:55.000
7 1770 Anna Domingo F 14 Dyer 0:05:56.600
8 1902 Brooklyn Scruggs F 13 Plymouth 0:06:09.600
9 1678 Thea Kirk F 13 Chesterton 0:06:13.400
10 1482 Natalie WILLIAMS F 14 Westville 0:06:24.300
11 1425 Cheyenne Conroy F 14 Portage 0:06:31.300
12 1786 Marina Negrete F 14 Schererville 0:06:33.300
13 1807 Sophie Quiroga F 14 DyerDyer 0:06:36.300
14 1647 Ahana Bhardwaj F 14 Valparaiso 0:06:38.600
15 1751 Madeline Underwood F 14 Saint John 0:06:47.800
16 1438 Hallie Hitz F 14 VALPARAISO 0:06:49.900
17 1823 Isabella Saxsma F 14 Dyer 0:06:59.200
18 1800 Raegan Ralph F 14 Valparaiso 0:07:01.900
19 1684 Brighton Bonkoski F 13 Valparaiso 0:07:03.900
20 1338 Anna Brumm F 14 Saint John 0:07:06.800
21 1538 Annabelle Griswold F 14 Valparaiso 0:07:12.500
22 1673 Lana Braik F 14 Valparaiso 0:07:13.100
23 1872 Sophia Monroy F 14 Portage 0:07:21.900
24 1779 Taylor Thrasher F 14 Saint John 0:07:27.100
25 1741 Alahna Hacker F 13 Crown Point 0:07:32.400
26 1782 Riley McWilliams F 13 Crown Point 0:07:50.800
27 1781 Lindsey Costello F 13 Crown Point 0:07:54.700
28 1261 Catherine Dyer F 14 Valparaiso 0:08:02.200
29 1412 Naomi Rodriguez F 14 Chesterton 0:08:30.500
30 1258 Anna Wayne F 14 Chesterton 0:09:34.200
31 1369 Audrey Donahue F 13 Valparaiso 0:10:57.400
32 1817 Zoey Freeman F 13 VALPARAISO 0:10:58.100
33 1497 Esme Androff-Kestermann F 13 Portage 0:12:34.700

Place Bib Name Gender Age City Chip Time



Open Male 13 to 14 Results

1 1754 Ryder Doyle M 14 Crown Point 0:04:52.700
2 1256 Hudson During M 14 Valparaiso 0:05:12.800
3 1830 Brandon Kearns M 14 Crown Point 0:05:15.400
4 1583 Kaleb Freyenberger M 13 Kouts 0:05:20.400
5 1677 Colton Beckwith M 14 Valparaiso 0:05:21.800
6 1483 Carson Purser M 14 Portage 0:05:23.200
7 1759 Bennett Miller M 14 Crown Point 0:05:23.400
8 1539 Wes Moye M 14 0:05:24.900
9 1785 Andrew Breshock M 14 Crown Point 0:05:25.500
10 1387 Will Puffer M 14 Valparaiso 0:05:30.600
11 1705 Michael Hefner M 14 Valparaiso 0:05:30.800
12 1481 Declan Nimmons M 14 0:05:37.200
13 1447 Max Redman M 14 Valparaiso 0:05:40.500
14 1478 Masyn Cooper M 13 Crown Point 0:05:45.800
15 1321 Jacob Sut M 14 Valparaiso 0:05:51.600
16 1815 Nathan Sandberg M 13 Cedar Lake 0:05:52.900
17 1811 Nathan Fernandez M 14 Chesterton 0:05:55.200
18 1860 Lucas Quick M 13 Crown Point 0:06:01.500
19 1906 Andrew Fehlman M 14 Portage 0:06:03.800
20 1348 Cameron Tylor M 14 Portage 0:06:08.500
21 1441 Carson Ripley M 14 Crown Point 0:06:20.400
22 1604 Keaton Honickel M 14 Crown Point 0:06:33.000
23 1397 Nico Castellano M 13 Portage 0:06:44.900
24 1755 Joel Conway M 14 Crown Point 0:06:51.300
25 1586 Colton Smith M 14 Chesterton 0:07:21.900
26 1501 Isaac Tiscareno M 14 Chesterton 0:07:29.200
27 1317 Preston Angiollo M 13 Portage 0:07:36.300
28 1653 Ryder Mearns M 13 Valparaiso 0:08:03.300
29 1667 Brad Lakia M 13 Westville 0:08:45.300
30 1728 kyle Clifton M 13 Gary 0:14:36.100

Place Bib Name Gender Age City Chip Time



Open Women 15 to 19 Results

1 1649 Elizabeth Ehrhardt F 18 Valparaiso 0:05:20.300
2 1763 Eve Schurr F 17 Avon 0:05:26.700
3 1696 Macey Thompson F 15 Schererville 0:05:29.400
4 1535 Anika Anderson F 18 Valparaiso 0:05:33.300
5 1329 Meredith Isley F 17 Valparaiso 0:05:35.600
6 1692 Lydia Becker F 16 Valparaiso 0:05:38.100
7 1852 Izzi Amendola F 16 Valparaiso 0:05:40.100
8 1504 Veronica Wilgocki F 17 0:05:40.600
9 1745 Briana Krapf F 17 0:05:46.300
10 1496 Allison Van Kley F 15 0:05:49.800
11 1468 Mackenzie Smith F 17 Saint John 0:05:52.000
12 1618 Arabella Sweeney F 15 0:05:52.500
13 1789 Brigid Crowley F 15 Saint John 0:05:52.700
14 1855 Aubrey Bamber F 16 Chesterton 0:05:54.200
15 1245 Lauren Kroft F 16 Chesterton 0:05:54.300
16 1576 Ingrid Danger F 16 Valparaiso 0:05:55.700
17 1532 Ave Gurley F 16 0:05:56.900
18 1450 Isla Bakker F 17 Valparaiso 0:05:57.200
19 1740 Lilia Hacker F 18 Crown Point 0:06:00.700
20 1743 Kara Krapf F 15 0:06:00.800
21 1269 Ellie McClelland F 17 0:06:06.500
22 1619 Alannah Sweeney F 17 0:06:08.000
23 1810 Alexis Bonchik F 15 Dyer 0:06:08.900
24 1246 Emerson Svilar F 15 0:06:09.400
25 1540 Lucy Moye F 17 0:06:10.400
26 1422 Naia Nikitaras F 15 0:06:10.600
27 1367 Maura Lazar F 16 Valparaiso 0:06:11.400
28 1435 Natascha Lepinasse F 15 Chesterton 0:06:14.000
29 1555 Emily Seymour F 17 Valparaiso 0:06:14.100
30 1629 Jessica Martin F 15 Chesterton 0:06:19.000
31 1764 Ella Staton F 15 Avon 0:06:20.900
32 1904 Sophia Swigon F 15 Valparaiso 0:06:25.200
33 1809 Essey Gonzalez F 17 Schererville 0:06:26.800
34 1808 Jessica Lopez F 17 Dyer 0:06:29.900
35 1874 Sam Dorsch F 17 Crown Point 0:06:33.100
36 1593 Kyndal Haynes F 17 0:06:33.600
37 1562 Caroline Mills F 17 Valparaiso 0:06:33.600
38 1423 Isabelle Byrt F 19 Beverly Shores 0:06:34.600
39 1856 Addison Blair F 16 DyerDyer 0:06:36.400
40 1612 Sierra Grant F 16 Chesterton 0:06:37.100
41 1528 Kylia Peterson F 17 0:06:38.300
42 1669 Alexa Jaworski F 16 Chesterton 0:06:38.900
43 1436 Eshaal Ali F 15 Chesterton 0:06:40.900
44 1919 Marely Udave F 15 Valparaiso 0:06:43.800
45 1262 Caroline Dyer F 15 Valparaiso 0:06:43.900
46 1409 Jany Zhang F 16 0:06:46.600
47 1853 Chloe Miller F 17 Valparaiso 0:06:48.900
48 1679 Jessica Cummins F 19 Valparaiso 0:06:50.600
49 1324 Morgan Belcher F 15 Valparaiso 0:07:01.700
50 1320 Julia Sut F 16 Valparaiso 0:07:02.100

Place Bib Name Gender Age City Chip Time



51 1838 Ayden Edwards F 16 Portage 0:07:07.400
52 1665 Harper Russell F 15 Valparaiso 0:07:09.900
53 1575 Julia Fox F 15 Valparaiso 0:07:11.900
54 1413 Ashlyn Blouir F 16 0:07:15.100
55 1401 Patricia Biggs F 18 Valparaiso 0:07:17.400
56 1415 Julie Wozniak F 17 Portage 0:07:22.300
57 1594 Molly Roberts F 16 Chesterton 0:07:24.100
58 1784 Aliya Mayer F 17 Valparaiso 0:07:25.700
59 1499 Avery Krischke F 17 Valparaiso 0:07:27.700
60 1601 Lilyahna Fletcher F 16 Portage 0:07:28.900
61 1545 Sophia Chavez F 16 Valparaiso 0:07:30.000
62 1706 Lilah Rieger F 15 Dyer 0:07:33.700
63 1224 Bethany DeLong F 17 Chesterton 0:07:36.700
64 1356 yahdira munoz F 17 0:07:39.000
65 1662 Aliya Boothe F 15 Chesterton 0:07:44.700
66 1211 Taryn Wellensiek F 16 0:07:46.300
67 1645 Valerie Hernes F 15 Valparaiso 0:08:04.900
68 1901 Mia Szczepanski F 16 Chesterton 0:08:42.300
69 1328 Annabell Bulger F 16 Valparaiso 0:08:42.700
70 1716 Lynevaeh Kapphan F 15 0:09:26.600

Place Bib Name Gender Age City Chip Time



Open Male 15 to 19 Results

1 1402 Sam Sienkowski M 17 Valparaiso 0:04:21.700
2 1925 Mason Nobles M 17 Valparaiso 0:04:25.100
3 1738 Jacob Metzger M 16 Crown Point 0:04:32.200
4 1516 Otto Leake M 17 VALPARAISO 0:04:37.600
5 1873 Weston Hulen M 18 Crown Point 0:04:37.800
6 1319 Samuel Carpenter M 17 0:04:38.900
7 1814 Ryan Sandberg M 16 Cedar Lake 0:04:40.400
8 1350 Nathaniel Malchow M 19 Valparaiso 0:04:41.400
9 1866 Nathan Nova M 19 Valparaiso 0:04:42.000
10 1844 Weston Stilwell M 16 Portage 0:04:42.700
11 1352 Joshua Bosstel M 17 0:04:42.900
12 1739 Jake Baumann M 16 Crown Point 0:04:44.800
13 1561 Spencer Martin M 15 0:04:45.100
14 1551 Raymond Hundt M 16 Chesterton 0:04:45.900
15 1418 Owen Lashenik M 18 Valparaiso 0:04:47.700
16 1799 Dylan Ryder M 15 Crown Point 0:04:48.700
17 1508 William Morgan M 16 Chesterton 0:04:49.800
18 1429 Dane Hayden M 17 Crown Point 0:04:49.900
19 1414 Owen Thomas M 16 Valparaiso 0:04:51.600
20 1477 Zachary Cooper M 17 Crown Point 0:04:52.000
21 1610 Liam Zimmer M 15 0:04:53.800
22 1636 Mark Teeple M 18 Valparaiso 0:04:54.400
23 1632 Landon Miller M 17 0:04:54.400
24 1907 Benjamin Lagunas M 17 Portage 0:04:54.600
25 1495 Drew Stralnic M 17 Valparaiso 0:04:56.200
26 1924 Oliver Wilgocki M 18 Chesterton 0:04:56.900
27 1849 Blythe Dieck M 16 Crown Point 0:04:57.300
28 1829 Evan Kearns M 16 Crown Point 0:04:58.100
29 1869 Desmond Calhoun M 16 Valparaiso 0:04:58.200
30 1225 Thomas Krueger M 17 0:04:58.500
31 1633 Ethan Walsh M 16 0:05:01.100
32 1444 Liam Anderson M 15 Valparaiso 0:05:03.200
33 1659 Ryan Nic M 16 0:05:03.600
34 1790 Colin Lukowski M 16 Crown Point 0:05:04.000
35 1769 Ethan Miller M 19 Portage 0:05:04.200
36 1746 Nolan Harrington M 15 Valparaiso 0:05:04.600
37 1567 Grayson Forrest M 17 Valparaiso 0:05:05.200
38 1443 Drew Carpenter M 19 Chesterton 0:05:05.200
39 1703 Camden Pritt M 15 Cedar Lake 0:05:08.200
40 1875 Gabriel Perez M 15 Crown Point 0:05:11.000
41 1905 Nicholas Jakel M 15 Chesterton 0:05:13.400
42 1408 Finn Duffie M 15 0:05:18.900
43 1479 Dylan Cooper M 15 Crown Point 0:05:19.100
44 1488 Aiden McAlpine M 17 Valparaiso 0:05:21.000
45 1840 Nicholas Saberniak M 16 Crown Point 0:05:21.800
46 1603 Kamden Honickel M 16 Crown Point 0:05:22.400
47 1417 Nathan Lashenik M 15 Valparaiso 0:05:24.300
48 1573 Mason Koch M 16 0:05:25.400
49 1908 Jacob Lagunas M 15 Portage 0:05:26.400
50 1868 David Woodburn M 16 Portage 0:05:27.100

Place Bib Name Gender Age City Chip Time



51 1626 Austin Hunt M 15 Crown Point 0:05:31.700
52 1672 Benjamin Aitchison M 17 Porter 0:05:32.300
53 1839 Nathan Petersen M 15 Cedar Lake 0:05:35.200
54 1761 Vincent LoBianco M 16 Crown Point 0:05:40.600
55 1762 Tyler Mejan M 16 Cedar Lake 0:05:41.400
56 1909 Kaenen Bartley M 16 Valparaiso 0:05:47.000
57 1494 Zachary Stralnic M 15 Valparaiso 0:05:49.200
58 1552 Ben Dillabaugh M 15 Valparaiso 0:05:49.500
59 1652 Max Swanson M 17 Valparaiso 0:05:50.400
60 1442 Sammie Farha M 16 Valparaiso 0:05:53.800
61 1748 Dean Brazda M 15 Cedar Lake 0:05:54.600
62 1805 Jackson Petry M 15 Crown Point 0:05:56.700
63 1361 Jonathan Letcher M 15 Crown Point 0:05:57.100
64 1720 Ben Rupp M 16 0:06:01.000
65 1864 Ismael De Jesus III M 15 Valparaiso 0:06:02.900
66 1918 Asher Collins M 16 Valparaiso 0:06:08.800
67 1581 Finnegan Smith M 16 Chesterton 0:06:17.200
68 1750 Drew Ogrentz M 15 Griffith 0:06:19.000
69 1801 Matthew Wallace M 15 Crown Point 0:06:21.000
70 1330 William Murphey M 17 Michigan City 0:06:23.400
71 1650 Connor Campbell M 16 Valparaiso 0:07:15.300
72 1370 Conner Donahue M 15 Valparaiso 0:10:55.700

Open Women 20 to 24 Results

1 1470 Maranda Donahue F 24 Valparaiso 0:05:12.700
2 1658 Dottie Heuring F 20 Hobart 0:06:23.100
3 1792 Zulma Contreras F 24 Gary 0:06:48.000
4 1714 Allison Peterson F 21 Saint John 0:07:53.400

Open Male 20 to 24 Results

1 1657 Hudson Hall M 22 Hobart 0:04:27.200
2 1926 Cameron Chapman M 24 Valparaiso 0:04:49.400
3 1867 Jaden Wentz M 22 Crown Point 0:05:15.200
4 1771 Sebastian Ashbach M 21 Crown Point 0:05:25.800
5 1923 Momin Mirza M 24 Valparaiso 0:05:30.900
6 1903 Koby Scruggs M 21 Plymouth 0:05:53.600

Place Bib Name Gender Age City Chip Time

Place Bib Name Gender Age City Chip Time

Place Bib Name Gender Age City Chip Time



Open Women 25 to 29 Results

1 1863 Natalie Roe F 29 Valparaiso 0:06:24.600
2 1426 Harley Teer F 27 Hobart 0:06:33.900
3 1335 Shelby Kucharyski F 26 0:06:37.100
4 1222 Kaylee Heimberg F 26 Kouts 0:06:54.500
5 1701 Renee Martin F 26 Valparaiso 0:07:13.100
6 1209 Raven Barleston F 25 Lexington 0:07:31.400
7 1506 Amanda Gemeinhart F 25 Valparaiso 0:07:34.900
8 1300 Haley Thoreson F 29 Crown Point 0:09:05.800

Open Male 25 to 29 Results

1 1469 Vincent Walker M 29 Valparaiso 0:04:34.900
2 1542 Aaron Finley M 27 Valparaiso 0:05:56.300
3 1704 Levi Benton M 29 Middlebury 0:06:21.000
4 1505 Brett Lemmons M 25 Valparaiso 0:06:57.900

Open Women 30 to 34 Results

1 1625 Tessa Hektoen F 31 Valparaiso 0:06:13.600
2 1916 Amy Maciejewski F 34 Hammond 0:06:35.600
3 1749 Abagail Trader F 30 0:06:54.400
4 1742 Rebecca Walsh F 31 Wheatfield 0:07:32.700
5 1244 Mallory Yzaguirre F 33 Valparaiso 0:07:41.600
6 1922 Chelsea Zarych F 31 Portage 0:09:04.600
7 1822 Catherine Herring F 34 Portage 0:10:04.400
8 1310 Annette Hill F 31 Portage 0:10:11.100

Open Male 30 to 34 Results

1 1927 Clayton Scott M 32 Crown Point 0:05:26.900
2 1715 Nicholas Violanti M 31 Valparaiso 0:05:59.600
3 1548 Maxwell Rehlander M 33 Valparaiso 0:06:12.400
4 1223 Brandon Heimberg M 30 Kouts 0:06:42.600
5 1835 John Zapata M 34 Portage 0:07:19.200

Place Bib Name Gender Age City Chip Time

Place Bib Name Gender Age City Chip Time

Place Bib Name Gender Age City Chip Time

Place Bib Name Gender Age City Chip Time



Open Women 35 to 39 Results

1 1911 Tanja Pritchard F 39 La Porte 0:06:01.600
2 1378 Amanda Hoffer F 35 Hamlet 0:06:40.000
3 1574 Kellie Crowe F 37 Valparaiso 0:07:15.800
4 1791 Ashley Hall F 39 Valparaiso 0:07:19.900
5 1374 Erica Betz F 39 Valparaiso 0:07:26.200
6 1917 Bianca Passo F 35 Ogden Dunes 0:07:31.800
7 1780 Alyse Kominakis F 37 Valparaiso 0:08:01.900
8 1563 Katie Trudeau F 36 Valparaiso 0:08:41.100
9 1554 Samantha Oaf F 37 Hobart 0:09:10.100
10 1524 Jennifer Kimmel F 39 Valparaiso 0:09:14.300
11 1787 Lisa Villagomez F 35 East Chicago 0:09:18.600
12 1530 Kaitlyn Deehr F 36 Chesterton 0:09:38.800
13 1304 Alicia Cooper F 36 Valparaiso 0:10:11.500
14 1871 Karen Bjonback F 35 La Porte 0:11:49.700
15 1381 Jennifer Rausch F 39 Chesterton 0:12:03.800
16 1813 Jennifer Sandberg F 35 Cedar Lake 0:12:25.800

Open Male 35 to 39 Results

1 1719 Vincent Rinas M 38 Hobart 0:05:12.200
2 1611 Eric Hazzard M 35 Valparaiso 0:05:39.600
3 1818 Ed Malecki M 37 Valparaiso 0:05:46.200
4 1323 Brandon Johnson M 38 0:05:55.500
5 1546 Bob Herman M 37 Valparaiso 0:06:01.500
6 1312 Tony Canzoneri M 37 Valparaiso 0:06:25.900
7 1234 Matthew Nelson M 36 Valparaiso 0:07:03.700
8 1793 William Kamizeles M 37 Portage 0:07:21.900
9 1549 Patrick Fuller M 37 Valparaiso 0:08:31.900
10 1305 Charlie Cooper M 36 Valparaiso 0:08:33.700

Open Women 40 to 44 Results

1 1643 Adrienne Jabaay F 40 Chesterton 0:06:58.400
2 1689 Meghan Erickson F 41 Portage 0:07:21.700
3 1399 Melissa Cummins F 43 Valparaiso 0:07:35.000
4 1920 Suzanne Gesse F 44 Rolling Prairie 0:08:22.000
5 1915 Jaclyn Barkow F 41 Valparaiso 0:08:51.000
6 1301 Amie Carns F 42 Valparaiso 0:09:11.900
7 1635 Courtney Danko-Searcy F 40 Valparaiso 0:09:58.800
8 1753 Rachel Underwood F 41 Saint John 0:10:59.300
9 1491 Meredith Brockman F 43 Valparaiso 0:11:08.300
10 1490 Lindy Adams Brockman F 40 Valparaiso 0:12:18.700
11 1360 Marellen Hattabaugh F 42 Valparaiso 0:12:57.300
12 1371 Chrystal Donahue F 41 Valparaiso 0:17:13.000

Place Bib Name Gender Age City Chip Time

Place Bib Name Gender Age City Chip Time

Place Bib Name Gender Age City Chip Time



Open Male 40 to 44 Results

1 1313 David Tomes M 40 Chicago 0:05:25.200
2 1334 Michael Siwy M 43 Hebron 0:06:35.100
3 1449 Ryan Dargewich M 44 Hobart 0:06:51.900
4 1690 Tom Erickson M 41 0:07:21.900
5 1648 Aseem Bhardwaj M 42 Valparaiso 0:07:27.200
6 1914 Christopher Barkow M 42 Valparaiso 0:07:57.600
7 1243 Matthew Vereb M 43 Chesterton 0:08:07.900
8 1196 Christopher Fabian M 40 Portage 0:09:25.400
9 1372 Ron Donahue M 42 Valparaiso 0:17:25.000

Open Women 45 to 49 Results

1 1529 Kathy Chandler F 46 Portage 0:07:15.600
2 1857 Jaime Kaufman F 46 Valparaiso 0:07:26.800
3 1544 Brenda Chavez F 47 Valparaiso 0:07:35.500
4 1351 Donna Klimczyk F 45 ValparaisoValparaiso 0:07:37.600
5 1832 Megan Kearns F 45 Crown Point 0:07:58.000
6 1271 Stephanie Pierce F 48 Valparaiso 0:08:00.300
7 1841 Megan Saberniak F 49 Crown Point 0:08:04.000
8 1773 Jamie Wolfe F 45 Hobart 0:08:18.600
9 1595 Michelle SCOTT F 46 Valparaiso 0:10:39.100
10 1498 Amy Androff F 45 Ogden Dunes 0:12:34.300
11 1630 Abigail Igarta F 47 Crown Point 0:14:00.400

Open Male 45 to 49 Results

1 1675 Chad Lawless M 47 Kouts 0:05:15.100
2 1912 John Arredondo M 48 Valparaiso 0:05:30.700
3 1721 Joe Stavitzke M 47 Schererville 0:05:32.900
4 1384 Aaron Rausch M 45 Chesterton 0:06:03.400
5 1337 John Borman M 46 Valparaiso 0:06:12.900
6 1507 Cliff Morgan M 45 Chesterton 0:06:24.200
7 1831 Timothy Kearns M 46 Crown Point 0:06:25.600
8 1331 Tim Murphey M 46 Michigan City 0:06:42.200
9 1747 James Harrington M 46 Valparaiso 0:06:51.300
10 1543 Andy Chavez M 48 Valparaiso 0:07:04.100
11 1343 Michael Rogers M 47 Valparaiso 0:07:35.700
12 1520 Michael Crowley M 45 Valparaiso 0:07:53.400
13 1416 Jose Fierro M 46 Chesterton 0:08:24.500

Place Bib Name Gender Age City Chip Time

Place Bib Name Gender Age City Chip Time

Place Bib Name Gender Age City Chip Time



Open Women 50 to 54 Results

1 1710 Victoria Vinet F 53 Valparaiso 0:08:25.100
2 1847 Terri Davis F 54 Valparaiso 0:08:32.900
3 1560 Michele Zurisk F 53 Cedar Lake 0:08:42.700
4 1617 DAWN VAMOS F 53 Valparaiso 0:08:44.100
5 1921 Amy Dolbeare F 51 La Porte 0:09:05.600
6 1624 Kathy Burns F 54 Lake Station 0:09:11.200
7 1357 Becky Krieger F 51 0:09:15.800
8 1642 Cathy Sparks F 53 Chesterton 0:10:05.300
9 1592 Emily Sekerak F 51 Valparaiso 0:10:38.300
10 1628 Donna Summerville Smith F 54 Gary 0:14:01.000

Open Male 50 to 54 Results

1 1577 Paul Danger M 53 Valparaiso 0:05:33.500
2 1627 John Bryant M 51 Valparaiso 0:06:18.300
3 1558 Mark Connors M 52 Valparaiso 0:06:25.900
4 1671 Michael Hord M 53 Portage 0:07:09.500
5 1757 Johnny Stimley M 54 Michigan City 0:07:47.800
6 1270 Chris Pierce M 53 Valparaiso 0:08:54.100
7 1398 David Cummins M 50 Valparaiso 0:09:46.800

Open Women 55 to 59 Results

1 1691 Monica Conrad F 59 Westville 0:07:43.500
2 1379 Debbie Thiesse F 57 Crown Point 0:08:09.100
3 1572 Colleen Minch F 57 Valparaiso 0:08:12.200
4 1390 Amy Cooley F 56 Chicago 0:08:54.300
5 1794 Christine Gaines F 58 Hobart 0:09:01.100
6 1862 Bridget Barnhill F 57 Highland 0:10:19.700
7 1385 Barbara Ramirez F 59 Valparaiso 0:11:15.100
8 1536 Valerie Raffaelli F 56 Hobart 0:12:16.800
9 1315 Kim Szelinski F 57 Portage 0:13:42.300

Place Bib Name Gender Age City Chip Time

Place Bib Name Gender Age City Chip Time

Place Bib Name Gender Age City Chip Time



Open Male 55 to 59 Results

1 1553 Gregory McNair M 55 New Buffalo 0:06:03.000
2 1493 Skip Woldt M 55 Valparaiso 0:06:29.400
3 1322 Steve Lawson M 59 Valparaiso 0:06:34.300
4 1380 Scott Sears M 56 Valparaiso 0:06:45.700
5 1766 Ken Borowski M 57 Saint John 0:06:54.500
6 1541 Dave Moye M 55 Valparaiso 0:06:55.700
7 1798 Patrick Cosgrove M 56 Valparaiso 0:07:04.600
8 1717 Michael Stahly M 59 South Bend 0:07:14.300
9 1843 Dan Stilwell M 57 Portage 0:07:25.400
10 1362 Matt Workman M 57 Chesterton 0:07:27.100
11 1240 Michael D. Cairns M 56 Valparaiso 0:07:51.900
12 1559 John Zurisk M 56 Cedar Lake 0:08:41.100
13 1589 Martin Max M 58 Hanna 0:08:43.500
14 1842 Steve Sanchez M 59 portage 0:08:52.400

Open Women 60 to 64 Results

1 1547 Sue Brown Nickerson F 64 Valparaiso 0:09:08.300
2 1202 Elizabeth Frances F 64 Valparaiso 0:09:32.500
3 1515 Julie Young F 60 Valparaiso 0:09:33.600
4 1389 Laura Derrow F 63 Lowell 0:09:42.500
5 1492 Karen Gay F 64 Valparaiso 0:12:24.000
6 1537 Valerie Matovina F 63 Merrillville 0:12:45.000
7 1388 Mari Ann Sopcich F 63 Demotte 0:13:10.300
8 1373 Lori Staack F 61 Valparaiso 0:14:33.900
9 1308 Loretta Frank F 60 Valparaiso 0:14:38.600
10 1700 Tina Strimbu F 62 Valparaiso 0:15:45.100

Open Male 60 to 64 Results

1 1639 Tom Fela M 61 Chesterton 0:07:27.900
2 1513 Wade Boise M 60 Chesterton 0:08:35.500
3 1557 Robert Daniel M 63 KoutsKouts 0:11:34.900

Open Women 65 to 69 Results

1 1201 April Hardesty F 66 Valparaiso 0:08:59.400
2 1239 Joanne Baitup F 67 Valparaiso 0:09:12.400
3 1421 Nancy Kadish F 67 Chesterton 0:11:28.400
4 1420 Joyce Einikis F 68 Valparaiso 0:12:26.500
5 1212 Shirley Vickers F 67 Crown Point 0:14:31.200

Place Bib Name Gender Age City Chip Time

Place Bib Name Gender Age City Chip Time

Place Bib Name Gender Age City Chip Time

Place Bib Name Gender Age City Chip Time



Open Male 65 to 69 Results

1 1722 Thomas Kornelik M 67 Crown Point 0:06:33.100
2 1865 Peter Klaeser M 67 Chesterton 0:16:11.400

Open Women 70 to 74 Results

1 1605 Patty Rose F 73 Valparaiso 0:08:04.100
2 1804 Janet Rotz F 70 Dyer 0:09:36.800
3 1218 Polly Theising F 74 Valparaiso 0:10:53.500
4 1219 Carol Magill F 73 Chesterton 0:11:48.800
5 1419 Linda Levenson F 70 Valparaiso 0:12:47.000

Open Male 70 to 74 Results

1 1440 James Kintzele M 70 Chesterton 0:10:47.600
2 1396 Doug Wiese M 70 Westville 0:14:49.800

Open Women 75 and Over Results

1 1797 Jean Jannasch F 77 Valparaiso 0:08:50.000

Open Male 75 and Over Results

1 1674 Richard Hug M 78 Valparaiso 0:10:10.700
2 1758 John Stimley M 79 Michigan City 0:10:36.800
3 1803 Dennis Rotz M 76 Dyer 0:11:10.200
4 1756 Jim Gross M 85 La Crosse 0:13:49.700
5 1851 Tom Magill M 95 Chesterton 0:15:38.100

Place Bib Name Gender Age City Chip Time

Place Bib Name Gender Age City Chip Time

Place Bib Name Gender Age City Chip Time

Place Bib Name Gender Age City Chip Time

Place Bib Name Gender Age City Chip Time



Open Non Binary Results

1 1402 Sam Sienkowski M 17 Valparaiso 0:04:21.700
2 1925 Mason Nobles M 17 Valparaiso 0:04:25.100
3 1657 Hudson Hall M 22 Hobart 0:04:27.200
4 1738 Jacob Metzger M 16 Crown Point 0:04:32.200
5 1469 Vincent Walker M 29 Valparaiso 0:04:34.900
6 1516 Otto Leake M 17 VALPARAISO 0:04:37.600
7 1873 Weston Hulen M 18 Crown Point 0:04:37.800
8 1319 Samuel Carpenter M 17 0:04:38.900
9 1814 Ryan Sandberg M 16 Cedar Lake 0:04:40.400
10 1350 Nathaniel Malchow M 19 Valparaiso 0:04:41.400
11 1866 Nathan Nova M 19 Valparaiso 0:04:42.000
12 1844 Weston Stilwell M 16 Portage 0:04:42.700
13 1352 Joshua Bosstel M 17 0:04:42.900
14 1739 Jake Baumann M 16 Crown Point 0:04:44.800
15 1561 Spencer Martin M 15 0:04:45.100
16 1551 Raymond Hundt M 16 Chesterton 0:04:45.900
17 1418 Owen Lashenik M 18 Valparaiso 0:04:47.700
18 1799 Dylan Ryder M 15 Crown Point 0:04:48.700
19 1926 Cameron Chapman M 24 Valparaiso 0:04:49.400
20 1508 William Morgan M 16 Chesterton 0:04:49.800
21 1429 Dane Hayden M 17 Crown Point 0:04:49.900
22 1414 Owen Thomas M 16 Valparaiso 0:04:51.600
23 1477 Zachary Cooper M 17 Crown Point 0:04:52.000
24 1754 Ryder Doyle M 14 Crown Point 0:04:52.700
25 1610 Liam Zimmer M 15 0:04:53.800
26 1636 Mark Teeple M 18 Valparaiso 0:04:54.400
27 1632 Landon Miller M 17 0:04:54.400
28 1907 Benjamin Lagunas M 17 Portage 0:04:54.600
29 1495 Drew Stralnic M 17 Valparaiso 0:04:56.200
30 1924 Oliver Wilgocki M 18 Chesterton 0:04:56.900
31 1849 Blythe Dieck M 16 Crown Point 0:04:57.300
32 1829 Evan Kearns M 16 Crown Point 0:04:58.100
33 1869 Desmond Calhoun M 16 Valparaiso 0:04:58.200
34 1225 Thomas Krueger M 17 0:04:58.500
35 1633 Ethan Walsh M 16 0:05:01.100
36 1444 Liam Anderson M 15 Valparaiso 0:05:03.200
37 1659 Ryan Nic M 16 0:05:03.600
38 1790 Colin Lukowski M 16 Crown Point 0:05:04.000
39 1769 Ethan Miller M 19 Portage 0:05:04.200
40 1746 Nolan Harrington M 15 Valparaiso 0:05:04.600
41 1567 Grayson Forrest M 17 Valparaiso 0:05:05.200
42 1443 Drew Carpenter M 19 Chesterton 0:05:05.200
43 1703 Camden Pritt M 15 Cedar Lake 0:05:08.200
44 1875 Gabriel Perez M 15 Crown Point 0:05:11.000
45 1719 Vincent Rinas M 38 Hobart 0:05:12.200
46 1470 Maranda Donahue F 24 Valparaiso 0:05:12.700
47 1256 Hudson During M 14 Valparaiso 0:05:12.800
48 1905 Nicholas Jakel M 15 Chesterton 0:05:13.400
49 1675 Chad Lawless M 47 Kouts 0:05:15.100
50 1867 Jaden Wentz M 22 Crown Point 0:05:15.200

Place Bib Name Gender Age City Chip Time



51 1830 Brandon Kearns M 14 Crown Point 0:05:15.400
52 1408 Finn Duffie M 15 0:05:18.900
53 1479 Dylan Cooper M 15 Crown Point 0:05:19.100
54 1649 Elizabeth Ehrhardt F 18 Valparaiso 0:05:20.300
55 1583 Kaleb Freyenberger M 13 Kouts 0:05:20.400
56 1488 Aiden McAlpine M 17 Valparaiso 0:05:21.000
57 1840 Nicholas Saberniak M 16 Crown Point 0:05:21.800
58 1677 Colton Beckwith M 14 Valparaiso 0:05:21.800
59 1603 Kamden Honickel M 16 Crown Point 0:05:22.400
60 1608 Port Zimmer M 12 Valparaiso 0:05:22.800
61 1483 Carson Purser M 14 Portage 0:05:23.200
62 1759 Bennett Miller M 14 Crown Point 0:05:23.400
63 1417 Nathan Lashenik M 15 Valparaiso 0:05:24.300
64 1539 Wes Moye M 14 0:05:24.900
65 1313 David Tomes M 40 Chicago 0:05:25.200
66 1573 Mason Koch M 16 0:05:25.400
67 1785 Andrew Breshock M 14 Crown Point 0:05:25.500
68 1771 Sebastian Ashbach M 21 Crown Point 0:05:25.800
69 1908 Jacob Lagunas M 15 Portage 0:05:26.400
70 1763 Eve Schurr F 17 Avon 0:05:26.700
71 1927 Clayton Scott M 32 Crown Point 0:05:26.900
72 1868 David Woodburn M 16 Portage 0:05:27.100
73 1696 Macey Thompson F 15 Schererville 0:05:29.400
74 1387 Will Puffer M 14 Valparaiso 0:05:30.600
75 1912 John Arredondo M 48 Valparaiso 0:05:30.700
76 1705 Michael Hefner M 14 Valparaiso 0:05:30.800
77 1923 Momin Mirza M 24 Valparaiso 0:05:30.900
78 1626 Austin Hunt M 15 Crown Point 0:05:31.700
79 1672 Benjamin Aitchison M 17 Porter 0:05:32.300
80 1721 Joe Stavitzke M 47 Schererville 0:05:32.900
81 1535 Anika Anderson F 18 Valparaiso 0:05:33.300
82 1577 Paul Danger M 53 Valparaiso 0:05:33.500
83 1839 Nathan Petersen M 15 Cedar Lake 0:05:35.200
84 1329 Meredith Isley F 17 Valparaiso 0:05:35.600
85 1481 Declan Nimmons M 14 0:05:37.200
86 1692 Lydia Becker F 16 Valparaiso 0:05:38.100
87 1568 Lana Bruggeman F 14 Saint John 0:05:38.300
88 1611 Eric Hazzard M 35 Valparaiso 0:05:39.600
89 1852 Izzi Amendola F 16 Valparaiso 0:05:40.100
90 1447 Max Redman M 14 Valparaiso 0:05:40.500
91 1504 Veronica Wilgocki F 17 0:05:40.600
92 1761 Vincent LoBianco M 16 Crown Point 0:05:40.600
93 1762 Tyler Mejan M 16 Cedar Lake 0:05:41.400
94 1282 Amber Johnson F 14 0:05:44.300
95 1772 Christopher Hlavaty M 12 Crown Point 0:05:45.000
96 1478 Masyn Cooper M 13 Crown Point 0:05:45.800
97 1818 Ed Malecki M 37 Valparaiso 0:05:46.200
98 1745 Briana Krapf F 17 0:05:46.300
99 1476 Paige Clancy F 14 Chesterton 0:05:46.800
100 1909 Kaenen Bartley M 16 Valparaiso 0:05:47.000
101 1858 Roxann Martinez F 14 Saint John 0:05:47.400
102 1494 Zachary Stralnic M 15 Valparaiso 0:05:49.200
103 1552 Ben Dillabaugh M 15 Valparaiso 0:05:49.500

Place Bib Name Gender Age City Chip Time



104 1861 Madilynn Fehlman F 14 0:05:49.600
105 1496 Allison Van Kley F 15 0:05:49.800
106 1652 Max Swanson M 17 Valparaiso 0:05:50.400
107 1321 Jacob Sut M 14 Valparaiso 0:05:51.600
108 1468 Mackenzie Smith F 17 Saint John 0:05:52.000
109 1618 Arabella Sweeney F 15 0:05:52.500
110 1789 Brigid Crowley F 15 Saint John 0:05:52.700
111 1815 Nathan Sandberg M 13 Cedar Lake 0:05:52.900
112 1903 Koby Scruggs M 21 Plymouth 0:05:53.600
113 1442 Sammie Farha M 16 Valparaiso 0:05:53.800
114 1855 Aubrey Bamber F 16 Chesterton 0:05:54.200
115 1245 Lauren Kroft F 16 Chesterton 0:05:54.300
116 1748 Dean Brazda M 15 Cedar Lake 0:05:54.600
117 1365 Mckenna Bucher F 13 Valparaiso 0:05:55.000
118 1811 Nathan Fernandez M 14 Chesterton 0:05:55.200
119 1323 Brandon Johnson M 38 0:05:55.500
120 1576 Ingrid Danger F 16 Valparaiso 0:05:55.700
121 1542 Aaron Finley M 27 Valparaiso 0:05:56.300
122 1770 Anna Domingo F 14 Dyer 0:05:56.600
123 1805 Jackson Petry M 15 Crown Point 0:05:56.700
124 1532 Ave Gurley F 16 0:05:56.900
125 1361 Jonathan Letcher M 15 Crown Point 0:05:57.100
126 1450 Isla Bakker F 17 Valparaiso 0:05:57.200
127 1198 Noah Rhinehart M 12 Porter 0:05:57.700
128 1257 Anna Muhleman F 12 Valparaiso 0:05:58.500
129 1715 Nicholas Violanti M 31 Valparaiso 0:05:59.600
130 1740 Lilia Hacker F 18 Crown Point 0:06:00.700
131 1743 Kara Krapf F 15 0:06:00.800
132 1720 Ben Rupp M 16 0:06:01.000
133 1546 Bob Herman M 37 Valparaiso 0:06:01.500
134 1860 Lucas Quick M 13 Crown Point 0:06:01.500
135 1911 Tanja Pritchard F 39 La Porte 0:06:01.600
136 1864 Ismael De Jesus III M 15 Valparaiso 0:06:02.900
137 1553 Gregory McNair M 55 New Buffalo 0:06:03.000
138 1384 Aaron Rausch M 45 Chesterton 0:06:03.400
139 1906 Andrew Fehlman M 14 Portage 0:06:03.800
140 1269 Ellie McClelland F 17 0:06:06.500
141 1619 Alannah Sweeney F 17 0:06:08.000
142 1788 Robert Hundt M 12 Chesterton 0:06:08.300
143 1348 Cameron Tylor M 14 Portage 0:06:08.500
144 1918 Asher Collins M 16 Valparaiso 0:06:08.800
145 1349 Blake Higgins M 12 Valparaiso 0:06:08.800
146 1810 Alexis Bonchik F 15 Dyer 0:06:08.900
147 1246 Emerson Svilar F 15 0:06:09.400
148 1902 Brooklyn Scruggs F 13 Plymouth 0:06:09.600
149 1540 Lucy Moye F 17 0:06:10.400
150 1422 Naia Nikitaras F 15 0:06:10.600
151 1367 Maura Lazar F 16 Valparaiso 0:06:11.400
152 1548 Maxwell Rehlander M 33 Valparaiso 0:06:12.400
153 1587 Caleb Curiel M 10 Chesterton 0:06:12.600
154 1337 John Borman M 46 Valparaiso 0:06:12.900
155 1678 Thea Kirk F 13 Chesterton 0:06:13.400
156 1625 Tessa Hektoen F 31 Valparaiso 0:06:13.600
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157 1435 Natascha Lepinasse F 15 Chesterton 0:06:14.000
158 1555 Emily Seymour F 17 Valparaiso 0:06:14.100
159 1227 Nolan Laciak M 12 Valparaiso 0:06:14.500
160 1708 Reese Taylor F 12 Valparaiso 0:06:16.000
161 1581 Finnegan Smith M 16 Chesterton 0:06:17.200
162 1627 John Bryant M 51 Valparaiso 0:06:18.300
163 1629 Jessica Martin F 15 Chesterton 0:06:19.000
164 1750 Drew Ogrentz M 15 Griffith 0:06:19.000
165 1819 Ben Malecki M 11 Valparaiso 0:06:20.200
166 1228 Nicholas Reyes M 11 Chesterton 0:06:20.400
167 1441 Carson Ripley M 14 Crown Point 0:06:20.400
168 1764 Ella Staton F 15 Avon 0:06:20.900
169 1801 Matthew Wallace M 15 Crown Point 0:06:21.000
170 1704 Levi Benton M 29 Middlebury 0:06:21.000
171 1264 Bradley Collins M 12 Valparaiso 0:06:22.900
172 1658 Dottie Heuring F 20 Hobart 0:06:23.100
173 1330 William Murphey M 17 Michigan City 0:06:23.400
174 1489 Caden Martinez M 10 Valparaiso 0:06:23.700
175 1507 Cliff Morgan M 45 Chesterton 0:06:24.200
176 1482 Natalie WILLIAMS F 14 Westville 0:06:24.300
177 1863 Natalie Roe F 29 Valparaiso 0:06:24.600
178 1904 Sophia Swigon F 15 Valparaiso 0:06:25.200
179 1831 Timothy Kearns M 46 Crown Point 0:06:25.600
180 1312 Tony Canzoneri M 37 Valparaiso 0:06:25.900
181 1558 Mark Connors M 52 Valparaiso 0:06:25.900
182 1809 Essey Gonzalez F 17 Schererville 0:06:26.800
183 1493 Skip Woldt M 55 Valparaiso 0:06:29.400
184 1808 Jessica Lopez F 17 Dyer 0:06:29.900
185 1346 Victoria Oaks F 12 Portage 0:06:30.000
186 1584 Maxwell Freyenberger M 11 Kouts 0:06:30.500
187 1425 Cheyenne Conroy F 14 Portage 0:06:31.300
188 1353 Zachary Bosstel M 12 Portage 0:06:32.600
189 1604 Keaton Honickel M 14 Crown Point 0:06:33.000
190 1874 Sam Dorsch F 17 Crown Point 0:06:33.100
191 1722 Thomas Kornelik M 67 Crown Point 0:06:33.100
192 1786 Marina Negrete F 14 Schererville 0:06:33.300
193 1727 Carolyn Kozel F 12 Crown Point 0:06:33.300
194 1593 Kyndal Haynes F 17 0:06:33.600
195 1562 Caroline Mills F 17 Valparaiso 0:06:33.600
196 1426 Harley Teer F 27 Hobart 0:06:33.900
197 1660 Vaunn Bailey M 12 Valparaiso 0:06:34.200
198 1322 Steve Lawson M 59 Valparaiso 0:06:34.300
199 1395 Logan Higgins M 12 Valparaiso 0:06:34.500
200 1423 Isabelle Byrt F 19 Beverly Shores 0:06:34.600
201 1334 Michael Siwy M 43 Hebron 0:06:35.100
202 1291 Cooper Schultz M 11 Valparaiso 0:06:35.600
203 1916 Amy Maciejewski F 34 Hammond 0:06:35.600
204 1306 Lucas Cooper M 11 Valparaiso 0:06:35.900
205 1807 Sophie Quiroga F 14 DyerDyer 0:06:36.300
206 1856 Addison Blair F 16 DyerDyer 0:06:36.400
207 1335 Shelby Kucharyski F 26 0:06:37.100
208 1612 Sierra Grant F 16 Chesterton 0:06:37.100
209 1833 Adam Williamson M 11 Valparaiso 0:06:37.900
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210 1528 Kylia Peterson F 17 0:06:38.300
211 1647 Ahana Bhardwaj F 14 Valparaiso 0:06:38.600
212 1669 Alexa Jaworski F 16 Chesterton 0:06:38.900
213 1578 Clay Krueger M 9 Valparaiso 0:06:39.400
214 1378 Amanda Hoffer F 35 Hamlet 0:06:40.000
215 1436 Eshaal Ali F 15 Chesterton 0:06:40.900
216 1500 Carson Bryan M 12 Valparaiso 0:06:41.100
217 1366 Harper Lazar F 12 ValparaisoValparaiso 0:06:41.100
218 1341 Madelynn Kerezman F 12 Portage 0:06:42.000
219 1331 Tim Murphey M 46 Michigan City 0:06:42.200
220 1223 Brandon Heimberg M 30 Kouts 0:06:42.600
221 1383 Abram Rausch M 10 Chesterton 0:06:42.900
222 1737 Jessie Metzger F 12 Crown Point 0:06:43.800
223 1919 Marely Udave F 15 Valparaiso 0:06:43.800
224 1262 Caroline Dyer F 15 Valparaiso 0:06:43.900
225 1397 Nico Castellano M 13 Portage 0:06:44.900
226 1380 Scott Sears M 56 Valparaiso 0:06:45.700
227 1409 Jany Zhang F 16 0:06:46.600
228 1751 Madeline Underwood F 14 Saint John 0:06:47.800
229 1792 Zulma Contreras F 24 Gary 0:06:48.000
230 1853 Chloe Miller F 17 Valparaiso 0:06:48.900
231 1438 Hallie Hitz F 14 VALPARAISO 0:06:49.900
232 1679 Jessica Cummins F 19 Valparaiso 0:06:50.600
233 1747 James Harrington M 46 Valparaiso 0:06:51.300
234 1755 Joel Conway M 14 Crown Point 0:06:51.300
235 1449 Ryan Dargewich M 44 Hobart 0:06:51.900
236 1749 Abagail Trader F 30 0:06:54.400
237 1222 Kaylee Heimberg F 26 Kouts 0:06:54.500
238 1766 Ken Borowski M 57 Saint John 0:06:54.500
239 1199 Micah Rhinehart M 7 Porter 0:06:54.700
240 1541 Dave Moye M 55 Valparaiso 0:06:55.700
241 1382 Everett Rausch M 8 Chesterton 0:06:57.500
242 1505 Brett Lemmons M 25 Valparaiso 0:06:57.900
243 1643 Adrienne Jabaay F 40 Chesterton 0:06:58.400
244 1570 Lanie Dalton F 12 Crown Point 0:06:58.500
245 1432 Isaac Hultquist M 9 Portage 0:06:59.000
246 1726 Landen Ward M 11 Crown Point 0:06:59.000
247 1695 Joseph Diehl M 8 Kouts 0:06:59.100
248 1823 Isabella Saxsma F 14 Dyer 0:06:59.200
249 1686 Brooks Bonkoski M 8 Valparaiso 0:07:00.000
250 1681 Brielle Bonkoski F 12 Valparaiso 0:07:00.500
251 1324 Morgan Belcher F 15 Valparaiso 0:07:01.700
252 1800 Raegan Ralph F 14 Valparaiso 0:07:01.900
253 1320 Julia Sut F 16 Valparaiso 0:07:02.100
254 1200 Jakob Rhinehart M 10 Porter 0:07:02.300
255 1234 Matthew Nelson M 36 Valparaiso 0:07:03.700
256 1684 Brighton Bonkoski F 13 Valparaiso 0:07:03.900
257 1543 Andy Chavez M 48 Valparaiso 0:07:04.100
258 1798 Patrick Cosgrove M 56 Valparaiso 0:07:04.600
259 1338 Anna Brumm F 14 Saint John 0:07:06.800
260 1238 Eli Smith M 11 Valparaiso 0:07:07.100
261 1838 Ayden Edwards F 16 Portage 0:07:07.400
262 1502 Will Nondorf M 10 Valparaiso 0:07:08.400

Place Bib Name Gender Age City Chip Time



263 1671 Michael Hord M 53 Portage 0:07:09.500
264 1665 Harper Russell F 15 Valparaiso 0:07:09.900
265 1709 Gabrien Griffin M 11 Valparaiso 0:07:11.100
266 1290 Lucas Torres M 10 Valparaiso 0:07:11.600
267 1566 Cody Trudeau M 9 Valparaiso 0:07:11.700
268 1575 Julia Fox F 15 Valparaiso 0:07:11.900
269 1538 Annabelle Griswold F 14 Valparaiso 0:07:12.500
270 1673 Lana Braik F 14 Valparaiso 0:07:13.100
271 1701 Renee Martin F 26 Valparaiso 0:07:13.100
272 1333 Emma Siwy F 11 Hebron 0:07:13.400
273 1778 Thomas Ely M 12 Valparaiso 0:07:13.600
274 1717 Michael Stahly M 59 South Bend 0:07:14.300
275 1413 Ashlyn Blouir F 16 0:07:15.100
276 1732 Daniel Alexander Jr M 12 Hammond 0:07:15.200
277 1650 Connor Campbell M 16 Valparaiso 0:07:15.300
278 1529 Kathy Chandler F 46 Portage 0:07:15.600
279 1859 Peyton Saternus M 12 Crown Point 0:07:15.800
280 1574 Kellie Crowe F 37 Valparaiso 0:07:15.800
281 1591 Violet Furuness F 12 Valparaiso 0:07:16.100
282 1401 Patricia Biggs F 18 Valparaiso 0:07:17.400
283 1835 John Zapata M 34 Portage 0:07:19.200
284 1791 Ashley Hall F 39 Valparaiso 0:07:19.900
285 1289 Charlie Kominakis M 8 Valparaiso 0:07:20.900
286 1689 Meghan Erickson F 41 Portage 0:07:21.700
287 1872 Sophia Monroy F 14 Portage 0:07:21.900
288 1690 Tom Erickson M 41 0:07:21.900
289 1793 William Kamizeles M 37 Portage 0:07:21.900
290 1586 Colton Smith M 14 Chesterton 0:07:21.900
291 1415 Julie Wozniak F 17 Portage 0:07:22.300
292 1685 Brea Bonkoski F 11 Valparaiso 0:07:22.700
293 1702 Jackson Herrenbruck M 12 Crown Point 0:07:22.900
294 1760 Jack Miller M 12 Crown Point 0:07:23.500
295 1694 Harvey Herlitz M 11 Valparaiso 0:07:23.500
296 1571 Will Dalton M 8 Crown Point 0:07:23.700
297 1693 Carter McSparin M 12 Valparaiso 0:07:23.900
298 1594 Molly Roberts F 16 Chesterton 0:07:24.100
299 1255 Blake During M 11 Valparaiso 0:07:25.100
300 1843 Dan Stilwell M 57 Portage 0:07:25.400
301 1784 Aliya Mayer F 17 Valparaiso 0:07:25.700
302 1374 Erica Betz F 39 Valparaiso 0:07:26.200
303 1857 Jaime Kaufman F 46 Valparaiso 0:07:26.800
304 1362 Matt Workman M 57 Chesterton 0:07:27.100
305 1779 Taylor Thrasher F 14 Saint John 0:07:27.100
306 1648 Aseem Bhardwaj M 42 Valparaiso 0:07:27.200
307 1499 Avery Krischke F 17 Valparaiso 0:07:27.700
308 1768 Taelyn Sulivan F 12 Hobart 0:07:27.800
309 1639 Tom Fela M 61 Chesterton 0:07:27.900
310 1656 Mason Gadacz M 11 Valparaiso 0:07:28.000
311 1816 cian (key-in) duffie M 12 Chesterton 0:07:28.000
312 1314 Cooper Beyster M 12 VALPARAISO 0:07:28.600
313 1601 Lilyahna Fletcher F 16 Portage 0:07:28.900
314 1609 Banks Zimmer M 9 Valparaiso 0:07:28.900
315 1501 Isaac Tiscareno M 14 Chesterton 0:07:29.200
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316 1795 Alexandrea Colella F 11 Porter 0:07:29.300
317 1215 Allison Steinhubel F 9 Valparaiso 0:07:29.400
318 1638 Conor OMalley M 11 Valparaiso 0:07:29.900
319 1545 Sophia Chavez F 16 Valparaiso 0:07:30.000
320 1776 Alaina Vollbrecht F 10 Valparaiso 0:07:30.100
321 1775 Joseph Vollbrecht M 7 Valparaiso 0:07:30.500
322 1475 Noah Kearney X 6 Valparaiso 0:07:31.200
323 1209 Raven Barleston F 25 Lexington 0:07:31.400
324 1917 Bianca Passo F 35 Ogden Dunes 0:07:31.800
325 1741 Alahna Hacker F 13 Crown Point 0:07:32.400
326 1742 Rebecca Walsh F 31 Wheatfield 0:07:32.700
327 1706 Lilah Rieger F 15 Dyer 0:07:33.700
328 1812 Amelia Cox F 11 Hebron 0:07:34.600
329 1506 Amanda Gemeinhart F 25 Valparaiso 0:07:34.900
330 1399 Melissa Cummins F 43 Valparaiso 0:07:35.000
331 1430 Henry Talbot M 10 Valparaiso 0:07:35.100
332 1544 Brenda Chavez F 47 Valparaiso 0:07:35.500
333 1343 Michael Rogers M 47 Valparaiso 0:07:35.700
334 1317 Preston Angiollo M 13 Portage 0:07:36.300
335 1224 Bethany DeLong F 17 Chesterton 0:07:36.700
336 1712 Abbigail Cheranko F 12 Crown Point 0:07:37.000
337 1351 Donna Klimczyk F 45 ValparaisoValparaiso 0:07:37.600
338 1731 Gelani Hoover M 11 Hammond 0:07:37.600
339 1767 Evelyn Sulivan F 11 Hobart 0:07:37.700
340 1517 Maeve Leake F 8 Valparaiso 0:07:38.900
341 1356 yahdira munoz F 17 0:07:39.000
342 1302 Jacob Iurillo M 9 Valparaiso 0:07:41.300
343 1244 Mallory Yzaguirre F 33 Valparaiso 0:07:41.600
344 1229 Aidan Reyes M 8 Chesterton 0:07:42.000
345 1616 Maddox Harris M 8 Chesterton 0:07:43.200
346 1691 Monica Conrad F 59 Westville 0:07:43.500
347 1354 Isaac Munoz M 8 Portage 0:07:44.600
348 1662 Aliya Boothe F 15 Chesterton 0:07:44.700
349 1211 Taryn Wellensiek F 16 0:07:46.300
350 1757 Johnny Stimley M 54 Michigan City 0:07:47.800
351 1233 Beckett Brown M 9 Chesterton 0:07:48.000
352 1336 Elizabeth Borman F 8 Valparaiso 0:07:48.600
353 1836 Raelyn Green F 11 Crown Point 0:07:49.500
354 1247 Graeme Svilar M 8 Valparaiso 0:07:50.600
355 1782 Riley McWilliams F 13 Crown Point 0:07:50.800
356 1240 Michael D. Cairns M 56 Valparaiso 0:07:51.900
357 1588 Madison Curiel F 7 Chesterton 0:07:52.700
358 1520 Michael Crowley M 45 Valparaiso 0:07:53.400
359 1714 Allison Peterson F 21 Saint John 0:07:53.400
360 1725 Conner Hudak M 12 Portage 0:07:53.600
361 1634 Emmett Kubiak M 7 Valparaiso 0:07:54.300
362 1781 Lindsey Costello F 13 Crown Point 0:07:54.700
363 1347 Robert Jr Oaks M 10 Portage 0:07:55.500
364 1914 Christopher Barkow M 42 Valparaiso 0:07:57.600
365 1832 Megan Kearns F 45 Crown Point 0:07:58.000
366 1394 camden niehaus M 11 Chesterton 0:07:59.600
367 1271 Stephanie Pierce F 48 Valparaiso 0:08:00.300
368 1711 Kaitlyn Cheranko F 10 Crown Point 0:08:00.400
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369 1509 Jonathan Morgan M 10 Chesterton 0:08:01.900
370 1780 Alyse Kominakis F 37 Valparaiso 0:08:01.900
371 1261 Catherine Dyer F 14 Valparaiso 0:08:02.200
372 1806 Ben Petry M 11 Crown Point 0:08:02.900
373 1653 Ryder Mearns M 13 Valparaiso 0:08:03.300
374 1841 Megan Saberniak F 49 Crown Point 0:08:04.000
375 1605 Patty Rose F 73 Valparaiso 0:08:04.100
376 1230 Nadia Reyes F 8 Chesterton 0:08:04.300
377 1645 Valerie Hernes F 15 Valparaiso 0:08:04.900
378 1680 Brisa Bonkoski F 9 Valparaiso 0:08:05.000
379 1834 Xavier Zapata M 10 Portage 0:08:06.900
380 1243 Matthew Vereb M 43 Chesterton 0:08:07.900
381 1379 Debbie Thiesse F 57 Crown Point 0:08:09.100
382 1631 Devland Sweeney M 11 Portage 0:08:09.500
383 1572 Colleen Minch F 57 Valparaiso 0:08:12.200
384 1377 Markus Pryor M 7 Valparaiso 0:08:12.300
385 1265 Alexis Motsinger F 11 Portage 0:08:14.000
386 1713 Keira Otto F 11 Valparaiso 0:08:14.300
387 1580 Adam Ibrahim M 10 Valparaiso 0:08:16.200
388 1280 Bram Daly-Bubness M 9 Valparaiso 0:08:17.100
389 1802 Caleb Riegle M 12 Valparaiso 0:08:17.600
390 1406 Brynn Hefner F 11 Valparaiso 0:08:18.000
391 1248 Xavi Medina M 7 Portage 0:08:18.500
392 1773 Jamie Wolfe F 45 Hobart 0:08:18.600
393 1585 Rhiannon Freyenberger F 7 Kouts 0:08:19.000
394 1437 Jack Hitz M 8 Valparaiso 0:08:19.900
395 1221 Bodey Yurko M 8 Valparaiso 0:08:20.500
396 1688 Edward Erickson M 9 Portage 0:08:21.000
397 1296 Parker Sherrill M 8 Chesterton 0:08:21.000
398 1646 Olive Meyer F 9 Chesterton 0:08:21.600
399 1655 Tytan Nelson M 10 Valparaiso 0:08:21.700
400 1920 Suzanne Gesse F 44 Rolling Prairie 0:08:22.000
401 1661 Reese Maletta M 12 Valparaiso 0:08:24.300
402 1226 Colin Laciak M 9 Valparaiso 0:08:24.300
403 1416 Jose Fierro M 46 Chesterton 0:08:24.500
404 1710 Victoria Vinet F 53 Valparaiso 0:08:25.100
405 1503 Jack Nondorf M 8 Valparaiso 0:08:25.900
406 1217 Caleb Holt M 7 Valparaiso 0:08:27.000
407 1484 Tysen Donis M 9 Portage 0:08:27.200
408 1376 Jacob Betz M 8 Valparaiso 0:08:27.400
409 1412 Naomi Rodriguez F 14 Chesterton 0:08:30.500
410 1641 Walter Steiner M 11 Valparaiso 0:08:31.000
411 1204 Brittany Lambert F 11 Portage 0:08:31.100
412 1549 Patrick Fuller M 37 Valparaiso 0:08:31.900
413 1847 Terri Davis F 54 Valparaiso 0:08:32.900
414 1237 Ellie Smith F 8 Valparaiso 0:08:33.400
415 1305 Charlie Cooper M 36 Valparaiso 0:08:33.700
416 1850 Wyatt Turner M 9 Valparaiso 0:08:33.900
417 1340 Zoey Kerezman F 8 Portage 0:08:34.100
418 1614 Jackson Harris M 11 Chesterton 0:08:34.900
419 1597 Evie Swanson F 9 Valparaiso 0:08:35.300
420 1513 Wade Boise M 60 Chesterton 0:08:35.500
421 1433 Abigail Hultquist F 10 Portage 0:08:38.700
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422 1777 Reagan Flaherty F 11 Crown Point 0:08:39.200
423 1559 John Zurisk M 56 Cedar Lake 0:08:41.100
424 1563 Katie Trudeau F 36 Valparaiso 0:08:41.100
425 1707 Evan Taylor M 10 Valparaiso 0:08:41.200
426 1403 Rowan Ramker F 8 Chesterton 0:08:41.700
427 1901 Mia Szczepanski F 16 Chesterton 0:08:42.300
428 1328 Annabell Bulger F 16 Valparaiso 0:08:42.700
429 1560 Michele Zurisk F 53 Cedar Lake 0:08:42.700
430 1724 Isabella Hudak F 7 Portage 0:08:43.100
431 1826 Adeleine Stidham F 9 Portage 0:08:43.400
432 1589 Martin Max M 58 Hanna 0:08:43.500
433 1617 DAWN VAMOS F 53 Valparaiso 0:08:44.100
434 1190 Jaymes Lieske M 7 ValparaisoValparaiso 0:08:44.800
435 1667 Brad Lakia M 13 Westville 0:08:45.300
436 1391 Alena Statzer F 12 Valparaiso 0:08:47.600
437 1206 Ruby Fox F 12 Valparaiso 0:08:49.200
438 1797 Jean Jannasch F 77 Valparaiso 0:08:50.000
439 1527 Madden Shipley M 7 Rensselaer 0:08:50.100
440 1445 Gabriella Vales F 8 Chesterton 0:08:50.800
441 1915 Jaclyn Barkow F 41 Valparaiso 0:08:51.000
442 1332 Camille Siwy F 8 Hebron 0:08:51.100
443 1326 Devany Barker F 12 Valparaiso 0:08:51.400
444 1526 Thomas Albano M 7 Chesterton 0:08:51.400
445 1842 Steve Sanchez M 59 portage 0:08:52.400
446 1279 Ari Daly-Bubness M 6 Valparaiso 0:08:53.100
447 1744 Jakob Krapf M 11 Portage 0:08:53.500
448 1270 Chris Pierce M 53 Valparaiso 0:08:54.100
449 1390 Amy Cooley F 56 Chicago 0:08:54.300
450 1637 Cian OMalley M 9 Valparaiso 0:08:56.800
451 1846 Tyberius Dominguez M 5 Hobart 0:08:58.100
452 1598 Brynlee Swanson F 7 Valparaiso 0:08:58.300
453 1201 April Hardesty F 66 Valparaiso 0:08:59.400
454 1910 Travis Abram M 7 Valparaiso 0:09:00.400
455 1794 Christine Gaines F 58 Hobart 0:09:01.100
456 1922 Chelsea Zarych F 31 Portage 0:09:04.600
457 1921 Amy Dolbeare F 51 La Porte 0:09:05.600
458 1300 Haley Thoreson F 29 Crown Point 0:09:05.800
459 1434 Josiah Hultquist M 5 Portage 0:09:06.400
460 1241 Kennedy Sibley F 9 Portage 0:09:07.000
461 1303 Alexander Iurillo M 8 Valparaiso 0:09:07.200
462 1533 Ezekiel Hathorne M 9 Portage 0:09:07.600
463 1474 Addison Martin F 9 Valparaiso 0:09:08.100
464 1547 Sue Brown Nickerson F 64 Valparaiso 0:09:08.300
465 1620 Ceara Sweeney F 9 Portage 0:09:08.700
466 1554 Samantha Oaf F 37 Hobart 0:09:10.100
467 1913 Evelyn Nolan F 6 Valparaiso 0:09:10.600
468 1285 Samuel Rhinehart M 6 Valparaiso 0:09:10.900
469 1624 Kathy Burns F 54 Lake Station 0:09:11.200
470 1733 Declan Osan M 7 Chesterton 0:09:11.500
471 1301 Amie Carns F 42 Valparaiso 0:09:11.900
472 1286 Sara Rhinehart F 8 Valparaiso 0:09:12.300
473 1239 Joanne Baitup F 67 Valparaiso 0:09:12.400
474 1439 Jase Hitz M 11 VALPARAISO 0:09:13.300
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475 1774 Lucas Vollbrecht M 5 Valparaiso 0:09:13.400
476 1235 Jack Sandrzyk M 9 Beverly Shores 0:09:13.600
477 1404 Gus Mikuzis M 7 Chesterton 0:09:13.700
478 1524 Jennifer Kimmel F 39 Valparaiso 0:09:14.300
479 1187 Charles Lieske M 9 Valparaiso 0:09:14.800
480 1730 Azaria Hoover F 8 Hammond 0:09:15.100
481 1358 Addy Howton F 10 Chesterton 0:09:15.600
482 1357 Becky Krieger F 51 0:09:15.800
483 1431 Melanie Hultquist F 7 Portage 0:09:15.900
484 1299 Emmaline Norred F 7 Chesterton 0:09:16.700
485 1220 Sierra Yurko F 8 Valparaiso 0:09:17.000
486 1203 Blake Lambert M 9 Portage 0:09:17.500
487 1787 Lisa Villagomez F 35 East Chicago 0:09:18.600
488 1298 Charlotte Norred F 7 Chesterton 0:09:23.700
489 1511 Elizabeth Croke F 8 Chesterton 0:09:24.700
490 1196 Christopher Fabian M 40 Portage 0:09:25.400
491 1699 Olivia Hernandez F 11 Chesterton 0:09:26.500
492 1716 Lynevaeh Kapphan F 15 0:09:26.600
493 1249 Rafael Medina M 9 Portage 0:09:27.700
494 1590 Joan Furuness F 11 valparaiso 0:09:28.000
495 1318 Grayson Smith M 8 Portage 0:09:28.400
496 1202 Elizabeth Frances F 64 Valparaiso 0:09:32.500
497 1615 Amelia Harris F 7 Chesterton 0:09:32.700
498 1515 Julie Young F 60 Valparaiso 0:09:33.600
499 1258 Anna Wayne F 14 Chesterton 0:09:34.200
500 1613 Olivia Harris F 11 Chesterton 0:09:34.900
501 1804 Janet Rotz F 70 Dyer 0:09:36.800
502 1518 Jaina Hershman F 8 North Judson 0:09:37.500
503 1530 Kaitlyn Deehr F 36 Chesterton 0:09:38.800
504 1268 Evie Ridge F 11 Valparaiso 0:09:42.200
505 1796 Dominic Colella M 6 Porter 0:09:42.200
506 1266 Victoria Ridge F 9 Valparaiso 0:09:42.300
507 1389 Laura Derrow F 63 Lowell 0:09:42.500
508 1345 Carissa Penner F 10 Valparaiso 0:09:42.900
509 1472 Edith Lang F 9 Chesterton 0:09:44.500
510 1311 Chaylee Canzoneri F 9 Valparaiso 0:09:44.600
511 1723 Damian Hudak M 5 Portage 0:09:45.500
512 1837 Leah Alexander F 7 Valparaiso 0:09:46.600
513 1398 David Cummins M 50 Valparaiso 0:09:46.800
514 1411 Oliver Sarnowski M 8 Valparaiso 0:09:47.000
515 1682 Brier Bonkoski F 6 Valparaiso 0:09:47.700
516 1288 Jack Kominakis M 6 Valparaiso 0:09:49.700
517 1734 Layne Osan F 11 Chesterton 0:09:50.400
518 1683 Brenna Bonkoski F 7 Valparaiso 0:09:51.700
519 1236 Lucy Sandrzyk F 10 Beverly Shores 0:09:52.400
520 1599 Sophie Swanson F 12 Valparaiso 0:09:53.200
521 1205 Lucy Fox F 8 Valparaiso 0:09:54.800
522 1355 Giselle Munoz F 9 Portage 0:09:58.800
523 1635 Courtney Danko-Searcy F 40 Valparaiso 0:09:58.800
524 1848 Jacob Nagel M 10 Hobart 0:09:59.700
525 1735 Emerson Osan F 8 Chesterton 0:10:00.300
526 1821 Thomas Malecki M 6 Valparaiso 0:10:01.200
527 1471 Roland Lang M 7 Chesterton 0:10:02.600
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528 1197 Dayton Fabian M 10 Portage 0:10:02.600
529 1822 Catherine Herring F 34 Portage 0:10:04.400
530 1642 Cathy Sparks F 53 Chesterton 0:10:05.300
531 1473 Elliot Martin M 8 Valparaiso 0:10:07.700
532 1674 Richard Hug M 78 Valparaiso 0:10:10.700
533 1310 Annette Hill F 31 Portage 0:10:11.100
534 1304 Alicia Cooper F 36 Valparaiso 0:10:11.500
535 1666 Caleb Lakia M 8 Westville 0:10:12.800
536 1668 Audrey Lakia F 11 Westville 0:10:14.700
537 1676 Robert Turner M 8 Portage 0:10:16.500
538 1485 GG Donis F 10 Portage 0:10:19.300
539 1862 Bridget Barnhill F 57 Highland 0:10:19.700
540 1825 Sawyer Stidham M 7 Portage 0:10:22.500
541 1216 Harper Holt F 9 Valparaiso 0:10:24.900
542 1623 Brynlee Bobowsky F 7 Valparaiso 0:10:24.900
543 1486 Sophie Holmen F 9 Valparaiso 0:10:25.100
544 1297 Emery Sherrill F 5 Chesterton 0:10:25.500
545 1531 Alaina Deehr F 6 Chesterton 0:10:33.500
546 1327 Lilah Barker F 8 Valparaiso 0:10:34.100
547 1250 Julian Martinez M 9 Valparaiso 0:10:34.700
548 1307 Andrew Cooper M 8 Valparaiso 0:10:35.000
549 1758 John Stimley M 79 Michigan City 0:10:36.800
550 1195 Luke Trout M 10 Chesterton 0:10:37.600
551 1592 Emily Sekerak F 51 Valparaiso 0:10:38.300
552 1595 Michelle SCOTT F 46 Valparaiso 0:10:39.100
553 1606 Victoria Aviles F 8 Portage 0:10:43.200
554 1231 Cati Cedar F 11 Kouts 0:10:46.400
555 1440 James Kintzele M 70 Chesterton 0:10:47.600
556 1232 Brooklynn Brown F 7 Chesterton 0:10:48.700
557 1218 Polly Theising F 74 Valparaiso 0:10:53.500
558 1370 Conner Donahue M 15 Valparaiso 0:10:55.700
559 1284 Cameron Olson M 9 Chesterton 0:10:57.000
560 1369 Audrey Donahue F 13 Valparaiso 0:10:57.400
561 1817 Zoey Freeman F 13 VALPARAISO 0:10:58.100
562 1752 Charlotte Underwood F 8 Saint John 0:10:58.300
563 1753 Rachel Underwood F 41 Saint John 0:10:59.300
564 1189 Claire Lieske F 7 Valparaiso 0:11:02.200
565 1491 Meredith Brockman F 43 Valparaiso 0:11:08.300
566 1803 Dennis Rotz M 76 Dyer 0:11:10.200
567 1392 raegan niehaus F 7 Chesterton 0:11:14.800
568 1385 Barbara Ramirez F 59 Valparaiso 0:11:15.100
569 1275 Lily Purdy F 9 Portage 0:11:17.500
570 1359 Lilly Howton F 9 Chesterton 0:11:21.100
571 1253 Effie Del Real F 8 Chesterton 0:11:21.200
572 1252 Evelyn Bridges F 8 Chesterton 0:11:21.700
573 1845 Kari Thurner F 10 Valparaiso 0:11:22.200
574 1579 Nadeen Ibrahim F 12 Valparaiso 0:11:24.400
575 1421 Nancy Kadish F 67 Chesterton 0:11:28.400
576 1192 Wesley Thode M 7 Chesterton 0:11:31.500
577 1534 Layla Burdick F 9 Chesterton 0:11:32.300
578 1260 Olivia Vereb F 12 ChestertonChesterton 0:11:32.800
579 1283 Evan Olson M 7 Chesterton 0:11:33.000
580 1556 Aubri Sheets F 9 Portage 0:11:33.300
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581 1565 Ari Trudeau M 12 Valparaiso 0:11:34.500
582 1557 Robert Daniel M 63 KoutsKouts 0:11:34.900
583 1569 Carter Shay M 8 Valparaiso 0:11:36.800
584 1316 Lucy Hicks F 6 Valparaiso 0:11:37.000
585 1651 Amelia DeVore F 6 Chesterton 0:11:37.400
586 1600 Logan Swanson M 6 Valparaiso 0:11:39.900
587 1363 Richard Goins III M 5 La Porte 0:11:42.500
588 1480 Arielle Cooper F 11 Crown Point 0:11:43.600
589 1622 Cameron Kretzmann F 7 Chesterton 0:11:43.800
590 1193 Ian Thode M 7 Chesterton 0:11:44.200
591 1644 Natalia Jabaay F 5 Chesterton 0:11:45.700
592 1487 Ella Holmen F 5 Valparaiso 0:11:47.100
593 1219 Carol Magill F 73 Chesterton 0:11:48.800
594 1871 Karen Bjonback F 35 La Porte 0:11:49.700
595 1386 Taylor Redick F 7 Valparaiso 0:11:52.000
596 1254 Izzy Sherman F 7 Chesterton 0:11:53.300
597 1276 Brooklyn Hubbard F 8 Portage 0:11:53.300
598 1272 Molly Schafer F 9 Portage 0:11:54.700
599 1718 Lennon Kaufman F 7 Valparaiso 0:11:54.800
600 1368 Valerie Donahue F 10 Valparaiso 0:11:57.200
601 1381 Jennifer Rausch F 39 Chesterton 0:12:03.800
602 1687 Eva Erickson F 11 Portage 0:12:13.500
603 1536 Valerie Raffaelli F 56 Hobart 0:12:16.800
604 1490 Lindy Adams Brockman F 40 Valparaiso 0:12:18.700
605 1492 Karen Gay F 64 Valparaiso 0:12:24.000
606 1813 Jennifer Sandberg F 35 Cedar Lake 0:12:25.800
607 1420 Joyce Einikis F 68 Valparaiso 0:12:26.500
608 1621 Sydney Kretzmann F 6 Chesterton 0:12:34.000
609 1498 Amy Androff F 45 Ogden Dunes 0:12:34.300
610 1497 Esme Androff-Kestermann F 13 Portage 0:12:34.700
611 1448 Joriana Mendez F 7 Portage 0:12:34.800
612 1242 Bryson Sibley M 6 Portage 0:12:38.700
613 1342 Kendall King F 6 Portage 0:12:43.200
614 1537 Valerie Matovina F 63 Merrillville 0:12:45.000
615 1419 Linda Levenson F 70 Valparaiso 0:12:47.000
616 1824 Graham Stidham M 5 Portage 0:12:48.500
617 1360 Marellen Hattabaugh F 42 Valparaiso 0:12:57.300
618 1654 Lyvia Mearns F 11 Valparaiso 0:12:59.100
619 1827 Emersyn Craft F 7 Valparaiso 0:13:02.000
620 1208 Avery McNamara F 6 Portage 0:13:02.700
621 1564 Ollie Trudeau F 6 Valparaiso 0:13:08.000
622 1388 Mari Ann Sopcich F 63 Demotte 0:13:10.300
623 1213 Brady Wells M 5 Chesterton 0:13:14.200
624 1194 Leah Trout F 5 Chesterton 0:13:15.200
625 1521 Charlotte Murphy F 8 Chesterton 0:13:24.200
626 1522 Katherine Murphy F 5 Chesterton 0:13:24.800
627 1523 Scarlett Murphy F 6 Chesterton 0:13:26.100
628 1214 Andie Wells F 5 Chesterton 0:13:33.100
629 1277 Julianna Hubbard F 8 Portage 0:13:36.500
630 1325 Graham Barker M 5 Valparaiso 0:13:40.800
631 1697 Quenton Hernandez M 5 Chesterton 0:13:41.200
632 1315 Kim Szelinski F 57 Portage 0:13:42.300
633 1273 Evelyn Schafer F 7 Portage 0:13:49.000
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634 1698 Payton Hernandez F 8 Chesterton 0:13:49.300
635 1756 Jim Gross M 85 La Crosse 0:13:49.700
636 1854 Zoey Butz F 6 Chesterton 0:13:52.500
637 1630 Abigail Igarta F 47 Crown Point 0:14:00.400
638 1628 Donna Summerville Smith F 54 Gary 0:14:01.000
639 1607 Jonathan Aviles M 10 Portage 0:14:05.800
640 1188 Samuel Lieske M 7 Valparaiso 0:14:27.900
641 1212 Shirley Vickers F 67 Crown Point 0:14:31.200
642 1373 Lori Staack F 61 Valparaiso 0:14:33.900
643 1728 kyle Clifton M 13 Gary 0:14:36.100
644 1308 Loretta Frank F 60 Valparaiso 0:14:38.600
645 1396 Doug Wiese M 70 Westville 0:14:49.800
646 1259 Makena Wayne F 7 Chesterton 0:15:27.500
647 1851 Tom Magill M 95 Chesterton 0:15:38.100
648 1267 Benji Ridge M 5 Valparaiso 0:15:41.100
649 1700 Tina Strimbu F 62 Valparaiso 0:15:45.100
650 1191 Sloane Thode F 5 Chesterton 0:15:46.100
651 1519 Abraham Hershman M 10 North Judson 0:15:51.800
652 1602 Theo Hood M 8 Valparaiso 0:15:56.500
653 1670 Ruby Ramirez F 6 Portage 0:16:05.000
654 1865 Peter Klaeser M 67 Chesterton 0:16:11.400
655 1729 Dionnell Henderson Jr M 11 Gary 0:16:44.800
656 1344 Zane Rogers M 5 Valparaiso 0:16:50.700
657 1400 Leylah Mitchell F 8 Portage 0:16:56.700
658 1424 Victoria Hernandez F 5 Portage 0:17:04.900
659 1371 Chrystal Donahue F 41 Valparaiso 0:17:13.000
660 1372 Ron Donahue M 42 Valparaiso 0:17:25.000
661 1410 Maddie Sarnowski F 5 Valparaiso 0:17:51.500
662 1828 Beckham Craft M 5 Valparaiso 0:18:19.200
663 1364 Jackson Goins M 10 La Porte 0:18:34.300
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